

SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK), LAHORE

Reference No. Engg/ 32821 /2019

Dated 25-02-2019

INVITATION TO BID

STRENGTHENING OF EXISTING MS BINS BY PROVIDING AND FIXING TOWER BOLTS OVER BASE PLATE INSIDE BINS AT SBP BSC (BANK) LAHORE

State Bank of Pakistan SBP Banking Services Corporation (Bank) Lahore invites sealed bids from the Contractors registered with Income Tax Department who are on active Taxpayers list of Federal Board of Revenue.

- 2. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc. are available for the interested bidders at Engineering Division, 5th floor Main Building, State Bank of Pakistan SBP-BSC (Bank) Lahore against payment of Rs.1,000/- in form of pay order / cash /demand draft drawn in favor of State Bank of Pakistan SBP-BSC (Bank) Lahore (Non-Refundable) as bidding document fee.
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at tender box kept in the Office of the PA to Currency Officer at 3rd Floor, State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Shahrah-e-Quaid-e-Azam, Lahore on or before 22-03-2019 till 11:00 AM. Bids will be opened the same day at 11:30 AM. This advertisement is available at PPRA & SBP Websites www.ppra.org.pk & www.sbp.org.pk.

Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC Lahore

Phone: 042-99023305,99022282